2015 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate	e Amendment	(SA-SB735)		•		
Receive	ed: 2/18/201 6	6		Received By:	jkreye	
For:	Alberta l	Darling (608) 260	5-5830	Same as LRB:		
May Contact:				By/Representing:	deej	
Subject	: Tax, Oth	er - miscellaneo	18	Drafter:	jkreye	
				Addl. Drafters:		
				Extra Copies:		
Request	via email: ter's email: copy (CC) to:	NO				
Pre Top	pic:					
No spec	cific pre topic giv	ven				
Topic:				A STATE OF THE STA	A. C.	
Debt co	llection; various	changes				
Instruc	tions:					
See atta	ched					
Draftin	g History:					
Vers.	<u>Drafted</u>	Reviewed	Proofed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required
/?	jkreye 2/18/2016	anienaja 2/18/2016				
/1				srose 2/18/2016	srose 2/18/2016	
	7			41 101 40 1U	2/10/2010	
FE Sent	t For:					

<**END>**



State of Misconsin 2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa(220)/1 JK:kjf + 244

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 25,

TO ASSEMBLY BILL 885

Terote

February 15, 2016 - Offered by Representative Knodl.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: 1. Page 2, line 5: delete that line and substitute "and 59.27 2. Page 3, line 6: delete "150" and substitute "200". 3 **3.** Page 3, line 8: delete "150" and substitute "200". 4 5 **4.** Page 3, line 12: delete "150" and substitute "200". **5.** Page 3, line 18: after that line insert: 6 7 "Section 2d. 59.17 (2) (b) 9. of the statutes is created to read: 8 59.17 (2) (b) 9. Enter into an agreement with a local workforce development 9 board established under 29 USC 2832 and pay the local workforce development board each fiscal year for job training and workforce development programs, from the 10 11 revenue received from debt collection under subd. 8., \$1,000,000 or 50 percent of the

1	amount collected, whichever is less. An agreement under this subdivision may not				
2	be in effect for more than one year and may be renegotiated at any time.".				
3	6. Page 5, line 13: after "2016." insert "For purposes of this subdivision,				
4	delinquent property taxes may be certified for collection 90 days after the due date				
5	of the last installment.".				
6	7. Page 5, line 20: after that line insert:				
7	"(c) This subsection does not apply after January 1, 2036.".				
8	8. Page 5, line 21: delete "59.40 (4) or 59.52 (28)" and substitute "71.93 (8)".				
9	9. Page 6, line 1: delete lines 1 to 17.				
10	10. Page 6, line 21: delete "59.40 (4) and 59.67" and substitute "71.93 (8) (b)				
11	1.".				
12	11. Page 6, line 22: delete "(2).".				
13	12. Page 7, line 1: delete the material beginning with ", less" and ending with				
L 4	"programs" on line 12.				
15	13. Page 8, line 4: after that line insert:				
16	"Section 9m. Nonstatutory provisions.				
L 7	(1) The department of revenue may not hire or contract with additional staff				
L8	to implement and administer the provisions of this act.".				
19	(END)				